



Provider Update

Provider Update No. 173

Date: December 16, 2024

To: Providers

From: CalOptima Health Provider Network Management

Subject: Procedure Code Updates

Based on Medi-Cal Bulletins and NewsFlashes, CalOptima Health has updated the procedure codes and other relevant information for the subjects listed below:

- Justice-Involved Reentry Initiative: Rebranding and Screening Portal Updates
- Rate Update for Specific Contraceptive HCPCS Codes
- Resources for the Breast and Cervical Cancer Treatment Program
- Licensed Midwife and Certified Nurse Midwife Categories of Services Removed
- Required Modifiers for HCPCS Code J0178
- Required Modifiers for HCPCS Code J2778
- Age Requirement Updated for Gene Transfer Therapy HCPCS Code J1413
- Non-Benefit Status for PE4PP CPT Code 87469
- Benefit Status Effective Date is Updated for Select Medicine and Radiology Codes
- Provider Manual Revisions
- 2025 Whole Child Model Transition
- 2025 FFS Updates to the List of Contracted Intermittent Urinary Catheters Supplies
- 2025 Updates to the List of Contracted Advanced Wound Care Products
- DHCS 3097 Reconciliation Requests for FQHCs/RHCs with Fiscal Year Ending in 2024
- Transition to the New Family PACT Portal Coming January 2025

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to:

- General Medicine Bulletin 606
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=general-medicine>
- Medi-Cal Program & Eligibility Bulletin 29
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=medi-cal-program-and-eligibility>
- Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies Bulletin 591
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=durable-medical-equipment-and-medical-supplies>

- Long Term Care Bulletin 574
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=long-term-care>
- Medi-Cal NewsFlashes
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/33191>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/33148.01>

To access the updated Physician Administered Drug Prior Authorization List (PAD PA List), please refer to <https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsandEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx>.